



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	78022630
Name	Chocolate Speckled Eggs
Ingredients	<p>MILK chocolate: Cocoa solids 30% minimum; MILK solids 21% minimum</p> <p>INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa butter, HAZELNUTS, Cocoa mass, Rice starch, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Flavouring, Dextrin, Thickening agent (Gum arabic, Guar gum, Xanthan gum), Spirulina concentrate, Colouring (Curcumin, Annatto, E141, Caramel), Whey powder (MILK), Skimmed cocoa powder.</p> <p>ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD May also contain gluten, soya, egg, other nuts, peanuts</p> <p>NUTRITION: Typical values per 100g: Energy 2159kJ/517kcal; Fat 26.42g of which Saturates 12.99g; Carbohydrates 62.99g of which Sugars 60.32g; Fibre 2g; Protein 5.55g; Salt 0.13g</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of gluten, soya, egg, other nuts, peanuts
Net Quantity	120g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store cool & dry 13 – 18C
Manufacturer's name and address	Chocolaterie Limar, Turnhout, Belgium

Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes